
Date
Ramadan

Date
Mar/Apr

Day
Week

Stop Eating Fajr
Dawn

Shuruq
Sunrise

Dhuhr
Afternoon

Asr
Midday

Maghrib¹
Sunset/Iftar

Isha
Night

1  Mar 12 Tue 5:54 6:10 7:22 1:22 5:29 7:16 8:25

2  Mar 13 Wed 5:53 6:08 7:20 1:21 5:30 7:17 8:26

3  Mar 14 Thu 5:51 6:07 7:19 1:21 5:31 7:18 8:27

4  Mar 15 Fri 5:50 6:05 7:17 1:21 5:31 7:19 8:28

5  Mar 16 Sat 5:48 6:04 7:16 1:20 5:32 7:20 8:29

6  Mar 17 Sun 5:47 6:02 7:14 1:20 5:33 7:21 8:30

7  Mar 18 Mon 5:45 6:01 7:13 1:20 5:34 7:22 8:31

8  Mar 19 Tue 5:43 5:59 7:11 1:20 5:34 7:23 8:32

9  Mar 20 Wed 5:42 5:57 7:10 1:19 5:35 7:24 8:33

10  Mar 21 Thu 5:40 5:56 7:08 1:19 5:36 7:25 8:34

11  Mar 22 Fri 5:38 5:54 7:07 1:19 5:36 7:25 8:35

12  Mar 23 Sat 5:37 5:53 7:05 1:18 5:37 7:26 8:36

13  Mar 24 Sun 5:35 5:51 7:04 1:18 5:37 7:27 8:37

14  Mar 25 Mon 5:33 5:49 7:02 1:18 5:38 7:28 8:38

15  Mar 26 Tue 5:32 5:48 7:00 1:17 5:39 7:29 8:39

16  Mar 27 Wed 5:30 5:46 6:59 1:17 5:39 7:30 8:40

17  Mar 28 Thu 5:28 5:44 6:57 1:17 5:40 7:31 8:41

18  Mar 29 Fri 5:27 5:43 6:56 1:17 5:41 7:32 8:42

19  Mar 30 Sat 5:25 5:41 6:54 1:16 5:41 7:33 8:43

20*  Mar 31 Sun 5:23 5:39 6:53 1:16 5:42 7:34 8:44

21  Apr 1 Mon 5:22 5:38 6:51 1:16 5:42 7:35 8:46

22*  Apr 2 Tue 5:20 5:36 6:50 1:15 5:43 7:35 8:47

23  Apr 3 Wed 5:18 5:35 6:48 1:15 5:43 7:36 8:48

24*  Apr 4 Thu 5:17 5:33 6:47 1:15 5:44 7:37 8:49

25  Apr 5 Fri 5:15 5:31 6:45 1:15 5:45 7:38 8:50

26*  Apr 6 Sat 5:13 5:30 6:44 1:14 5:45 7:39 8:51

27  Apr 7 Sun 5:11 5:28 6:43 1:14 5:46 7:40 8:52

28*  Apr 8 Mon 5:10 5:26 6:41 1:14 5:46 7:41 8:53

29  Apr 9 Tue 5:08 5:25 6:40 1:13 5:47 7:42 8:54

¹For Iftar, we have added four minutes to sunset. Maghrib Iqamah 10 mins after Adhan.     *Odd nights of Qadr (power)     Event Calendar on the Back →

Friday Jum’uah Services

Location First Second Third

MCC 1:30* 2:30* 3:40

Offsite
Location

1:40 2:40 -

Ramadan Congregational Prayer Timings

Starting Fajr Dhuhr Asr Isha*

Mar. 11 6:30 1:30 5:45 9:00

Mar. 17 6:20 1:30 5:45 9:00

Mar. 24 6:10 1:30 6:00 9:15

Mar. 31 6:00 1:30 6:00 9:15

Apr. 7 5:50 1:30 6:00 9:15

R A M A D A N  T I M E T A B L E  1 4 4 5  /  2 0 2 4

*Qari Amar Bellaha leads Tarawih prayers
immediately after Isha.

رْتُ طَ َ ك اَفْ قِ َ لى رِزْ عَ كَّلْتُ وَ َ ك تَوَ لَيْ عَ بَِ ك امنْتُ وَ تُ وَ مَّ اِنىِّ لََ ك صُ مْ اللَّهُ

Dua at the Time of Iftar

Allahumma inni laka sumtu wa bika aamantu
wa ‘alayka tawakkaltu wa ‘alaa rizqika aftartu
"O' Allah I fasted for you, in You I believe, and with Your

provision (food) I break my fast"
*Please attend third Jumu'ah at MCC or

offsite services to help ease Friday
parking congestion.

For our many other Ramadan
activities and to pay your Zakat

ul-Fitr ($12/person), Visit
mcceastbay.org/ramadan

Offsite Jum’uah Locations
Mar. 15 & Apr. 5: Rosewood Commons, 4400 Rosewood Dr., Pleasanton
Mar. 22 & 29: Dublin Library, 200 Civic Plaza, Dublin

Taraweeh Babysitting for
ages 2 to 10 on Friday &

Saturday and during Spring
Break (Mar. 29 - Apr. 8). Visit
mcceastbay.org/babysitting

Special Needs Families
Family respite care nightly at

Taraweeh

Become A Member
mcceastbay.org/membership

http://mcceastbay.org/prayer
http://mcceastbay.org/prayer
http://mcceastbay.org/ramadan
http://mcceastbay.org/amar
http://mcceastbay.org/ramadan
http://mcceastbay.org/prayer
http://mcceastbay.org/babysitting
http://mcceastbay.org/membership


Mon, Mar. 11

Start of Nightly Taraweeh Prayers - mcceastbay.org/taraweeh-start
Start of Daily Virtual Juz Recitation begins after Asr - mcceastbay.org/daily-juz
Start of Eid Toy Drive for Zakat-Eligible Families - mcceastbay.org/toy-drive
Al Ghazali For Children Virtual Series - mcceastbay.org/ghazali-ramadan

Tues, Mar. 12

Start of nightly singles Iftar - mcceastbay.org/singles-1

Fri, Mar. 15

Youth Halaqa & Iftar with Sidi Mahdy Amine - mcceastbay.org/youth-1 
Start of weekly virtual youth Surah Kahf recitation - mcceastbay.org/kahf-recitation
Teen Boys Qiyam After Taraweeh with Sidi Quran Hodge - mcceastbay.org/boys-qiyam

Sat, Mar. 16

Community Iftar - mcceastbay.org/iftar-1
Girls Teen Qiyam/Suhoor - mcceastbay.org/girls-qiyam

R A M A D A N  ‘ 2 4  |  M C C  E V E N T S  &  A C T I V I T I E S  

Sun, Mar. 31

Special Needs Iftar - mcceastbay.org/special-iftar
Start of Itikaf in last ten nights of Ramadan - mcceastbay.org/itikaf
Odd Night Program (21st) with Sidi Mahdy Amine & Suhoor 

      - mcceastbay.org/suhoor-1

Tues., Apr. 2

Odd Night Program (23rd) with Sidi Mahdy Amine & Suhoor
       mcceastbay.org/suhoor-2

Thurs., Apr. 4

Odd Night Program (25th) with Ustadh Feraidoon Mojadedi & Suhoor  
mcceastbay.org/suhoor-3

Sat., Apr. 6

Odd Night Special Qiyam ul-Layl Program (27th) with Ustadh Feraidoon
       Mojadedi & Suhoor - mcceastbay.org/suhoor-4

Mon., Apr 8

Qur'an Khatam - mcceastbay.org/khatam-night
Odd Night Program (29th) with Ustadh Dr. Ali Ataie & Shaykh Abdullah

       Anik Misra & Suhoor - mcceastbay.org/suhoor-5

Tues., April 9 or Wed., April 10 (depending on moonsighting)

Eid ul-Fitr Prayers @ Fallon Sports Park mcceastbay.org/eid-prayers

Sat, Apr. 13

Eid Ul Fitr Carnival - mcceastbay.org/carnival-event

Stay Connected!
Ramadan Calendar mcceastbay.org/ramadan

Newsletter mcceastbay.org/newsletter

TikTok mcceastbay.org/tiktok

Youtube mcceastbay.org/youtube

Facebook mcceastbay.org/facebook

Instagram mcceastbay.org/instagram

Twitter / X mcceastbay.org/twitter

WhatsApp mcceastbay.org/whatsapp

RSVP Required for Iftar, Suhoor, and other activities.
Registration links at mcceastbay.org/ramadan

Sun, Mar. 17

Convert Iftar for New Muslims - mcceastbay.org/convert-iftar

Fri, Mar. 22

Youth Halaqa & Iftar with Sidi Shahyrar Abbasi - mcceastbay.org/youth-2

Sat, Mar. 23

Ramadan Kids Activity - mcceastbay.org/ramadan-kids
Community Iftar - mcceastbay.org/iftar-2
MYNA Qiyam - mcceastbay.org/myna

Sun, Mar. 24

Divorced/widowed Iftar (at MCC) - mcceastbay.org/our-iftar
Interfaith Iftar (off-site at Lynnewood UMC) - mcceastbay.org/interfaith-iftar

Mon, Mar. 25

Nightly singles Iftar (week 2) - mcceastbay.org/singles-2

Fri, Mar. 29

Youth Halaqa & Iftar with Imam Bilal ibn Yusuf - mcceastbay.org/youth-3
Women’s Qiyam with Dr. Rania Awaad - mcceastbay.org/womens-qiyam-night

Sat, Mar. 30

Ramadan Kids Activity - mcceastbay.org/ramadan-kids
Community Iftar - mcceastbay.org/iftar-3

Zakat ul-Fitr
To pay your Zakat ul-Fitr ($12/person), Visit
mcceastbay.org/fitr

Your Donation Can Transform 
Our Community

The most beloved deed to Allah is the most
regular and constant, even if it were little

- Prophet Muhammad صلى الله عليه وسلم

Want to contribute to your favorite thriving community
mosque? Become a sustainer today to fund MCC's

operations on a consistent basis

mcceastbay.org/sustainer

Sponsorship & Support
Sponsor an Iftar mcceastbay.org/sponsorship

Support MCC’s Zakat Fund mcceastbay.org/zakat-fund

Support MCC’s Operation Fund mcceastbay.org/operations

Support MCC’s future building
renovations

mcceastbay.org/building
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